



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF FRASER
SENIOR ACTIVITIES BUILDING
PARKING LOT RESURFACING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0503

DATE: 3/27/2024
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Peake Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 196,291.50
2	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 209,932.33
3	Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$ 212,974.10
4	Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.	\$ 217,922.50 *
5	True North Asphalt, LLC	\$ 220,838.50
6	Nagle Paving Company	\$ 249,685.00
7	F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 254,569.00
8	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ - **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 SENIOR ACTIVITIES BUILDING
 PARKING LOT RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0503

Peake Asphalt, Inc.
 48181 Ryan Road
 Utica, MI 48317

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Peake Asphalt, Inc.		James P Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	3,500	Dlr	1.00	3,500.00	1.00	3,500.00	1.00	3,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$18,500	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	26.00	1,300.00	10.00	500.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	115	Syd	16.00	1,840.00	34.00	3,910.00	5.66	650.90
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	150	Syd	8.00	1,200.00	17.50	2,625.00	5.66	849.00
6.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7	Ea	200.00	1,400.00	155.00	1,085.00	135.00	945.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,080.00	2,080.00	1.00	1.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	115	Syd	12.00	1,380.00	26.70	3,070.50	11.85	1,362.75
10.	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	1,760	Syd	2.00	3,520.00	4.05	7,128.00	1.42	2,499.20
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	7	Ea	450.00	3,150.00	865.00	6,055.00	800.00	5,600.00
12.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	3	Ft	400.00	1,200.00	645.00	1,935.00	500.00	1,500.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, Fraser	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	685.00	4,110.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
14.	_Storm Manhole Cover, MCPWO	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	815.00	815.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,715	Syd	3.50	6,002.50	9.15	15,692.25	5.60	9,604.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,760	Syd	3.60	6,336.00	5.50	9,680.00	4.55	8,008.00
17.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	200	Ft	8.00	1,600.00	11.00	2,200.00	21.00	4,200.00
18.	Hand Patching	12	Ton	250.00	3,000.00	217.00	2,604.00	350.00	4,200.00
19.	HMA, 5EML	575	Ton	160.00	92,000.00	133.65	76,848.75	173.00	99,475.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	10	Syd	144.00	1,440.00	119.20	1,192.00	135.00	1,350.00
21.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	115	Syd	160.00	18,400.00	88.85	10,217.75	135.00	15,525.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 SENIOR ACTIVITIES BUILDING
 PARKING LOT RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0503

Peake Asphalt, Inc.
 48181 Ryan Road
 Utica, MI 48317

James P Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E. 10 Mile Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Peake Asphalt, Inc.		James P Contracting, Inc.		Hutch Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	50	Ft	50.00	2,500.00	48.75	2,437.50	60.00	3,000.00
23.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	50	Ft	50.00	2,500.00	54.20	2,710.00	70.00	3,500.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	8.00	1,200.00	10.40	1,560.00	8.00	1,200.00
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	10.00	2,000.00	13.20	2,640.00	6.75	1,350.00
26.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	270	Sft	14.00	3,780.00	15.50	4,185.00	8.00	2,160.00
27.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	695	Sft	12.00	8,340.00	18.60	12,927.00	9.15	6,359.25
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	500	Ft	0.40	200.00	0.54	270.00	0.50	250.00
29.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yello	1,750	Ft	0.40	700.00	0.67	1,172.50	0.50	875.00
30.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	7	Ea	25.00	175.00	70.00	490.00	30.00	210.00
31.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8	Ea	140.00	1,120.00	104.00	832.00	125.00	1,000.00
32.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8	Ea	1.00	8.00	0.01	0.08	125.00	1,000.00
33.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
34.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	100	Syd	12.00	1,200.00	15.50	1,550.00	25.00	2,500.00
35.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,110.00	1,110.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	196,291.50	\$	209,932.33	\$	212,974.10

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FROM SUBMITTED



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 SENIOR ACTIVITIES BUILDING
 PARKING LOT RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0503

Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.
 2651 Metamora Road
 Oxford, MI 48371

True North Asphalt, LLC
 1241 E. Eleven Mile Road
 Madison Heights, MI 48071

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 West 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.		True North Asphalt, LLC		Nagle Paving Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	3,500	Dlr	1.00	3,500.00	1.00	3,500.00	1.00	3,500.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$18,500	1	LS	1,427.00	1,427.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	22.25	1,112.50	15.00	750.00	60.00	3,000.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	115	Syd	31.05	3,570.75	9.00	1,035.00	45.00	5,175.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	150	Syd	24.30	3,645.00	13.50	2,025.00	27.00	4,050.00
6.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7	Ea	250.00	1,750.00	150.00	1,050.00	200.00	1,400.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	115	Syd	28.00	3,220.00	15.00	1,725.00	26.00	2,990.00
10.	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	1,760	Syd	3.60	6,336.00	2.25	3,960.00	3.50	6,160.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	7	Ea	1,088.00	7,616.00	275.00	1,925.00	850.00	5,950.00
12.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	3	Ft	450.00	1,350.00	275.00	825.00	400.00	1,200.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, Fraser	6	Ea	868.53	5,211.18 *	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
14.	_Storm Manhole Cover, MCPWO	1	Ea	1,027.37	1,027.37	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,715	Syd	6.75	11,576.25	3.90	6,688.50	8.00	13,720.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,760	Syd	5.55	9,768.00	5.00	8,800.00	8.00	14,080.00
17.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	200	Ft	11.95	2,390.00	18.00	3,600.00	15.00	3,000.00
18.	Hand Patching	12	Ton	251.05	3,012.60	165.00	1,980.00	300.00	3,600.00
19.	HMA, 5EML	575	Ton	172.75	99,331.25	142.00	81,650.00	160.00	92,000.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	10	Syd	200.00	2,000.00	135.00	1,350.00	240.00	2,400.00
21.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	115	Syd	146.00	16,790.00	144.00	16,560.00	120.00	13,800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 SENIOR ACTIVITIES BUILDING
 PARKING LOT RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0503

Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.
 2651 Metamora Road
 Oxford, MI 48371

True North Asphalt, LLC
 1241 E. Eleven Mile Road
 Madison Heights, MI 48071

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 West 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.		True North Asphalt, LLC		Nagle Paving Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	50	Ft	55.00	2,750.00	42.00	2,100.00	80.00	4,000.00
23.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	50	Ft	72.00	3,600.00	100.00	5,000.00	80.00	4,000.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	9.75	1,462.50	11.00	1,650.00	12.00	1,800.00
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	11.00	2,200.00	11.00	2,200.00	18.00	3,600.00
26.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	270	Sft	20.00	5,400.00	12.50	3,375.00	24.00	6,480.00
27.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	695	Sft	13.50	9,382.50	13.00	9,035.00	15.00	10,425.00
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	500	Ft	0.40	200.00	4.20	2,100.00	1.00	500.00
29.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yello	1,750	Ft	0.35	612.50	4.00	7,000.00	0.80	1,400.00
30.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	7	Ea	35.00	245.00	25.00	175.00	65.00	455.00
31.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8	Ea	52.36	418.88	110.00	880.00	200.00	1,600.00
32.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8	Ea	1.54	12.32	225.00	1,800.00	100.00	800.00
33.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,102.40	1,102.40	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
34.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	100	Syd	8.00	800.00	80.00	8,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
35.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,402.50	1,402.50	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	217,922.50 *	\$	220,838.50	\$	249,685.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FROM SUBMITTED



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 SENIOR ACTIVITIES BUILDING
 PARKING LOT RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0503

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
 P O Box 1290
 Clarkston, MI 48346

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	3,500	Dlr	1.00	3,500.00		0.00
2.	Mobilization, Max. \$18,500	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00		0.00
3.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	35.00	1,750.00		0.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	115	Syd	35.00	4,025.00		0.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	150	Syd	22.00	3,300.00		0.00
6.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,600.00	1,600.00		0.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	7	Ea	100.00	700.00		0.00
8.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00
9.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	115	Syd	26.00	2,990.00		0.00
10.	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	1,760	Syd	2.00	3,520.00		0.00
11.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	7	Ea	2,000.00	14,000.00		0.00
12.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	3	Ft	300.00	900.00		0.00
13.	_Catch Basin Cover, Fraser	6	Ea	1,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
14.	_Storm Manhole Cover, MCPWO	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
15.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,715	Syd	7.00	12,005.00		0.00
16.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,760	Syd	7.60	13,376.00		0.00
17.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	200	Ft	6.00	1,200.00		0.00
18.	Hand Patching	12	Ton	300.00	3,600.00		0.00
19.	HMA, 5EML	575	Ton	205.00	117,875.00		0.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	10	Syd	84.00	840.00		0.00
21.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	115	Syd	95.00	10,925.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 SENIOR ACTIVITIES BUILDING
 PARKING LOT RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0503

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
 P O Box 1290
 Clarkston, MI 48346

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	50	Ft	31.50	1,575.00		0.00
23.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	50	Ft	31.50	1,575.00		0.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	8.50	1,275.00		0.00
25.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	12.60	2,520.00		0.00
26.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	270	Sft	13.00	3,510.00		0.00
27.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	695	Sft	18.00	12,510.00		0.00
28.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	500	Ft	0.45	225.00		0.00
29.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yello	1,750	Ft	0.45	787.50		0.00
30.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	7	Ea	31.50	220.50		0.00
31.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8	Ea	50.00	400.00		0.00
32.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8	Ea	30.00	240.00		0.00
33.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	500.00	500.00		0.00
34.	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00		0.00
35.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,125.00	1,125.00		0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	254,569.00	\$	- **

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FROM SUBMITTED**